

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# **Rogelio M. Guadalquiver**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

# ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

#### Lester C. Yu

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# Madelene T. Sayson

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

# ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# **Bambi Maureen E. Donato**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

#### **Calvin F. Chua**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# **Dennis T. Beng Hui**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

# ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# Shirley O' Yek Tan

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

# ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# **Rushell A. Salvador**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

# ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

#### Juneil P. Torio

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# **Roselyn Legaspi**

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

#### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

# Lerma C. Fajardo

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices





presents this

# **CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE**

to

### Marvin C. Yu

for participating in the two-hour webinar on

### ROLES, RESPONSIBILITIES AND LIABILITIES OF BOARD DIRECTORS

held at 2:00 in the afternoon

on Friday, November 19, 2021 via ZOOM

Henry Belleza Aquende, MBA, Hon. DPA Founder & President Center for Global Best Practices

Atty. Justina Fernandez Callangan Course Director & Lecturer Center for Global Best Practices

